

2024CPT.01.07.20581, 2024CPT.01.07.20582

TIP NO

12.490 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
MILLING, RESURFACING, SHLDER. RECONSTR., THIN LIFT
VARIOUS SECONDARY ROUTES

				BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO		S T WOOTEN CORPORATION		FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY			
				ROCKY MOUNT, NC		WILSON, NC		RALEIGH, NC			
ROADWAY ITEMS											
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		96,550.00		98,000.00	101,000.00		
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	254 CY	100.00	25,400.00	35.25	8,953.50	10,160.00		
0003	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	394 TON	70.00	27,580.00	123.90	48,816.60	34,672.00		
0004	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	16.99 SMI	2,000.00	33,980.00	2,708.89	46,024.04	50,120.50		
0005	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1-1/2")	23,045 SY	2.20	50,699.00	2.20	50,699.00	17,283.75		
0006	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	2,865 SY	7.50	21,487.50	4.70	13,465.50	28,650.00		
0007	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	11,274 TON	58.00	653,892.00	72.00	811,728.00	721,536.00		
0008	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	3,469 TON	61.50	213,343.50	67.00	232,423.00	194,264.00		
0009	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	946 TON	608.00	575,168.00	425.00	402,050.00	543,950.00		
0010	1705000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	210 TON	250.00	52,500.00	200.00	42,000.00	66,150.00		
0011	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	8 EA	500.00	4,000.00	675.00	5,400.00	5,400.00		
0012	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	7 EA	300.00	2,100.00	525.00	3,675.00	3,675.00		
0013	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	1,574 SF	6.75	10,624.50	6.75	10,624.50	12,592.00		
0014	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		40,000.00		90,262.36	125,116.07		
0015	4700000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	80 LF	3.00	240.00	3.00	240.00	240.00		
0016	4704000000-E	1205	THERMO LINES 16" 90MILS	80 LF	12.00	960.00	12.00	960.00	960.00		
0017	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	162 LF	12.00	1,944.00	12.00	1,944.00	1,944.00		
0018	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	8 EA	110.00	880.00	110.00	880.00	880.00		
0019	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	20 EA	135.00	2,700.00	135.00	2,700.00	2,700.00		
0020	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	187,008 LF	0.12	22,440.96	0.12	22,440.96	22,440.96		
0021	4825000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 12"	80 LF	2.00	160.00	2.00	160.00	160.00		
0022	4830000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKGS LINES 16"	80 LF	4.00	320.00	4.00	320.00	320.00		
0023	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	162 LF	4.00	648.00	4.00	648.00	648.00		
0024	4840000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG CHARACTER	8 EA	45.00	360.00	45.00	360.00	360.00		
0025	4845000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	20 EA	45.00	900.00	45.00	900.00	900.00		
0026	4890000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, (4", 55 MILS)	187,008 LF	0.34	63,582.72	0.34	63,582.72	63,582.72		
0027	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	500 LF	4.25	2,125.00	3.91	1,955.00	1,500.00		
0028	6071012000-E	1642	COIR FIBER WATTLE	200 LF	14.75	2,950.00	16.40	3,280.00	2,000.00		
0029	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	8.5 ACR	2,650.00	22,525.00	2,165.00	18,402.50	22,525.00		
0030	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	1 EA	750.00	750.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,000.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	1,930,810.18	TOTAL	1,984,094.68	TOTAL	2,037,730.00
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	1,930,810.18	SUB-TOTAL	1,984,094.68	SUB-TOTAL	2,037,730.00

2024CPT.01.07.20581, 2024CPT.01.07.20582

TIP NO

12.490 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
MILLING, RESURFACING, SHLDER. RECONSTR., THIN LIFT
VARIOUS SECONDARY ROUTES

				TRIPP BROS INC	C D ROSE CONSTRUCTION LLC				
				AYDEN, NC	NAGS HEAD, NC				
ROADWAY ITEMS									
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		90,000.00		236,827.00	
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	254 CY	20.00	5,080.00	28.00	7,112.00	
0003	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	394 TON	84.00	33,096.00	69.00	27,186.00	
0004	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	16.99 SMI	2,210.00	37,547.90	3,200.00	54,368.00	
0005	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1-1/2")	23,045 SY	2.40	55,308.00	4.85	111,768.25	
0006	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	2,865 SY	16.75	47,988.75	13.00	37,245.00	
0007	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	11,274 TON	64.60	728,300.40	84.00	947,016.00	
0008	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	3,469 TON	64.60	224,097.40	85.00	294,865.00	
0009	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	946 TON	725.75	686,559.50	625.00	591,250.00	
0010	1705000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	210 TON	448.55	94,195.50	248.00	52,080.00	
0011	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	8 EA	488.00	3,904.00	800.00	6,400.00	
0012	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	7 EA	557.70	3,903.90	400.00	2,800.00	
0013	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	1,574 SF	7.95	12,513.30	7.94	12,497.56	
0014	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		124,463.65		75,000.00	
0015	4700000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	80 LF	3.55	284.00	3.00	240.00	
0016	4704000000-E	1205	THERMO LINES 16" 90MILS	80 LF	14.10	1,128.00	12.00	960.00	
0017	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	162 LF	14.10	2,284.20	12.00	1,944.00	
0018	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	8 EA	129.40	1,035.20	110.00	880.00	
0019	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	20 EA	158.80	3,176.00	135.00	2,700.00	
0020	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	187,008 LF	0.15	28,051.20	0.12	22,440.96	
0021	4825000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 12"	80 LF	2.35	188.00	2.00	160.00	
0022	4830000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKGS LINES 16"	80 LF	4.70	376.00	4.00	320.00	
0023	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	162 LF	4.70	761.40	4.00	648.00	
0024	4840000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG CHARACTER	8 EA	52.95	423.60	45.00	360.00	
0025	4845000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	20 EA	52.90	1,058.00	45.00	900.00	
0026	4890000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, (4", 55 MILS)	187,008 LF	0.40	74,803.20	0.34	63,582.72	
0027	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	500 LF	4.05	2,025.00	5.00	2,500.00	
0028	6071012000-E	1642	COIR FIBER WATTLE	200 LF	13.55	2,710.00	13.00	2,600.00	
0029	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	8.5 ACR	3,469.60	29,491.60	4,000.00	34,000.00	
0030	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	1 EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	2,295,753.70	TOTAL	2,591,150.49
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	2,295,753.70	SUB-TOTAL	2,591,150.49

2024CPT.01.07.20581, 2024CPT.01.07.20582

TIP NO

12.490 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
MILLING, RESURFACING, SHLDER. RECONSTR., THIN LIFT
VARIOUS SECONDARY ROUTES

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO	1	1,930,810.18
S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	2	1,984,094.68
FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	3	2,037,730.00
TRIPP BROS INC	4	2,295,753.70
C D ROSE CONSTRUCTION LLC	5	2,591,150.49

DocuSigned by:

Mark S. Wislow

37ED002D8DDF4B4...